@\ ;":\1/“;1Iue

Product Specification

w "Food

Product Title IS70003

Product Code MIXING BOWL GREEN

Name: Mixing Bowl green for 6 kg Spice

Product compaosition:
Material: HDPE (High Density Polyethylensa)

Usage:
Any prolonged storage st room temperature or below, including when packaged under hot filling and / or heating

conditions up to a temperature of 80 °C for 80 minutes maximum.

Migrations data:
The area limit value of 10 mg/dm? is complied with under the following test conditions.

simulant Test conditions
Acetic acid 3 % wiv 40 °C, 10 days
Vegetable oil with less than 1% 40 °C, 10 days
unsaponifiable ingredients (olive oil)

Ethanol 10 % wiv 40 °C, 10 days
Ethanol 50 % viv

specific migration limits:
MName CAS-Nr. LMS
Dioctadecyl thiodipropionate 000693-36-T = 5 mg'kg

Dual-Use-additives:
Mame CAS-Nr.
E470 1592-23-0

Declaration of conformity

We hereby confirm that the above article complies with the requirements of Regulations (EC) No. 1935/2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and
89M109/EEC and (EU) No. 1072011 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The product has been manufactured in accordance with the conditions of Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and
purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended
for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent

of Scobie & Junor.

Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd, 1 Singer Road, East Kilbride, Glasgow, Scotland, G75 0XS
www.scotnetsolutions.com email: technical@scobie-junor.co.uk



Product Specification

w Food

The above information is based on the current state of our information and knowledge. The supplier accepts no
responsibility/liability for the suitability of the products for specific applications. The distributor of consumer
goods/finished products for contact with food bears the final responsibility for any complaints regarding food
regulations. Our data refer exclusively to upstream suppliers. This declaration does not constitute a guarantee.
Subject to change without notice. Previous declarations hereby become invalid.

Customer Approval of Specification

Please sign and return this specification to technical@scobie-junor.co.uk to confirm formal acceptance of this
specification. All specifications issued will be deemed to be accepted if no communication to the contrary is
received after 10 working days.

Signature:

Print name:

Position:

Date:

Issued by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd. Certified accurate on 17/09/2025 10:14:29

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and
purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended
for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent
of Scobie & Junor.

Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd, 1 Singer Road, East Kilbride, Glasgow, Scotland, G75 0XS
www.scotnetsolutions.com email: technical@scobie-junor.co.uk




